All units are provided with mounting
feet and a magnet assembly. The
mounting feet (SD0522000) slide in the
grooves on the side of the extruded
housing. When tightened down with
fastening hardware, the mounting
brackets clamp the unit into place.
Dimensions
6380 Brockway Rd, Peck, MI  48466
Phone: 248-435-0700  Toll Free: 800-635-0289
Fax: 248-435-8120  www.ametekapt.com
955e.B1R
2/12.Z390
955 eBrik™
Ordering Guide and Technical Information
Series eBrik™
ABSOLUTE PROCESS CONTROL
     KNOW WHERE YOU ARE... REGARDLESS
Specifications
General Specifications
Connector 5-pin 12mm Euro Micro
Displacement 1” to 72” in 1” Increments or 25mm to 1825mm in 25mm Increments
Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage 24 VDC ±20%
Current Draw 1.1W (44mA typical)
Dead Band 2.75”
Null Zone 2.75”
Non-linearity Less than ± 0.03% of stroke or ± 0.013”, whichever is greater
Repeatability 0.001%
Hysteresis Less than 0.001”
Operating Temperature: -40ºC to 85ºC
Analog Output Specifications
Voltage Output Minimum Load Resistance
Output Current
2K Ohms
Guaranteed 5mA minimum for voltage units
Analog Ripple 1 mV maximum
Current Output Maximum Load Resistance 500 Ohms
Update Time 1ms
Resolution
Internal .00006”
Output 16-bit
Output Type
Voltage Output 0V to 10V, 10V to 0V
Current Output 4mA to 20mA, 20mA to 4mA
Enclosure Rating - IP-67
Approvals - CE (EMC)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Options
X = No Options
P= Programmable Zero and Span
Output
V0 = 0 to 10
V1 = 10 to 0
C2 = 20 to 4mA
C4 = 4 to 20mA
Stroke Length
Insert stroke length to 1 inch or
25mm. Enter as a four-place number.
Example: 12.0 inch stroke is entered
as 0120 (E) or 100mm is entered as
0100 (M).
Units of Measure
E = English US Inches
M = Metric
Magnet Type
FM = Floating Magnet (Standard)
SM = Slide Magnet Top Swivel
SF = Slide Magnet Front Swivel
X = No Magnet
955 eBrik™
955e V0 0120 E FM X
Part Numbering Accessories
Item Part Number
Slide Magnet SD0521800
Large Floating Magnet SD0551500
Mounting Foot SD0522000
6 Ft, 5 Pin Straight Cable 949019L6
12 Ft, 5 Pin Straight Cable 949019L12
6 Ft, 5 Pin Right Angle Cable 949020L6
12 Ft, 5 Pin Right Angle Cable 949020L12
Consult Factory for Other Cable Length
Spec Tech Industrial Electric                www.spectechind.com 888-773-2832